
WIAA DIII Sectional
Hosted by Arcadia High School

At the Schultz Family Farm
Arcadia, WI

October 24, 2015

Results Provided By

Boys Team Results

Aquinas1

Score Year Name Time

42

3 SR Zachary Phillips 17:16.67

7 JR Ryan Scheidt 18:05.13

9 SO Jeremiah DeGroot 18:05.31

10 SO Andy Goldsmith 18:06.04

13 FR Ethan Gregg 18:27.83

15 SO Rory Campbell 18:39.75

36 SO Spencer Lund 19:39.48

Westby2

Score Year Name Time

63

1 SR Spencer Oftedahl 16:53.44

11 SO John Lucas 18:16.43

12 SO Hayden Fredrickson 18:16.86

18 SR Noah Shea 18:52.97

21 JR Kyle Hansen 18:57.99

32 SR Joe Call 19:36.38

34 SR Griffin Thurin 19:39.04

Luther3

Score Year Name Time

99

4 FR David Vannucchi 17:52.54

17 SR Brad Kirsch 18:51.44

22 JR Beau Clemmensen 19:01.00

26 JR Ian Timm 19:14.96

30 JR Jacob Wintrone 19:25.38

40 SO Cameron Schroeder 20:00.03

44 SR Timothy Carlson 20:03.78

Arcadia4

Score Year Name Time

137

2 SO Ramon Romero 17:00.39

23 SR Briar Golden 19:02.15

27 FR Marshall Nelson 19:15.05

42 FR Roberto Torres 20:01.35

43 SO Kyle Motszko 20:02.61

70 JR Chance Yarrington 21:13.97

71 SR Mike Sonsalla 21:17.41

Brookwood5

Score Year Name Time

148

19 SO Chase Ferries 18:54.61

25 SR Zane Peterson 19:13.81

31 SO Heriberto Santiago 19:32.83

35 FR Adrian Degenhardt 19:39.12

38 JR Zach Leis 19:45.31

41 JR Miguel Sanchez 20:00.30

62 JR Malachi Schmitz 20:49.35

Hillsboro6

Score Year Name Time

154

8 SO Dakota Wells 18:05.28

29 SO Jason Griffiths 19:17.85

33 JR Zach O'Hair 19:38.24

37 FR Dawson Cordner 19:45.17

47 SO Drew Bisarek 20:11.36

63 JR Cameron Haas 20:54.82

69 SR Skyler Fisher 21:04.46
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Boys Team Results

Independence/Gilmanton7

Score Year Name Time

230

14 JR Nathan Warner 18:31.56

45 SR Dustin Marsolek 20:05.39

50 SR Jordan Speltz 20:14.24

57 SO Dustin Skroch 20:34.31

64 SR Brennan Christianson 20:55.29

66 JR John Gooden 20:57.37

83 FR Tyler Christianson 22:00.20

Blair-Taylor8

Score Year Name Time

239

5 SR Chance Johnson 17:59.79

24 FR Preston Gutenberg 19:09.17

53 JR Chad Waldera 20:19.01

77 FR Josh Olson 21:40.87

80 SR Nigel Gutenberg 21:44.16

88 SR Lars Everson 22:27.21

97 FR Josh Margan 24:14.97

Cochrane Fountain City9

Score Year Name Time

241

16 SO Niko Rich 18:43.61

46 SO Joel Spitzer 20:11.21

52 SO Dylan Adank 20:17.28

54 JR Christian Repinski 20:22.87

73 SO Trent Benning 21:30.63

85 FR Conrad Domine 22:19.41

87 FR Wade Katula 22:24.01

Osseo-Fairchild10

Score Year Name Time

277

20 SR Joe Zamora 18:57.18

56 FR Josh Porter 20:25.90

61 JR Bryce Haas 20:48.28

65 SO Trystan Shuttleworth 20:55.31

75 JR James Porter 21:32.02

78 SR Sam Featherston 21:43.22

94 FR Sawyer Frieburg 23:28.05

Melrose-Mindoro11

Score Year Name Time

282

6 JR Dominik Ummel 18:04.03

58 SR Caleb Waldera 20:36.51

67 JR Isaiah Dolbier 21:00.09

72 JR Nick Kriesel 21:26.25

79 JR Ryan Whitacre 21:43.76

81 JR Jonah Kowalsky 21:46.74

82 FR Colton Sime 21:55.07

Necedah12

Score Year Name Time

322

28 SO Jerrod Foust 19:17.85

49 SR David Hager 20:14.16

68 SO Brendon Bartels 21:01.72

86 FR Jeff VanMeter 22:23.53

91 FR Cole Parrish 22:58.61

93 SO Colin Wesolek 23:06.72

104 SR Sean McNally 25:35.00

Bangor13

Score Year Name Time

334

55 SR Foster Erickson 20:25.16

59 SR Walker Sevier 20:44.32

60 SR Ben Olson 20:47.01

76 SO Colin Buchholz 21:34.15

84 SO Trevor Theurer 22:15.04

90 FR Justin Wiggins 22:54.76

Mondovi14

Score Year Name Time

368

39 SR Jason Fath 19:53.59

48 JR Daniel Gruber 20:12.40

89 SR Ty Parker 22:34.14

92 JR Zach Kluge 23:06.63

100 SR Onno Kluge 25:01.98
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Boys Team Results

Lincoln15

Score Year Name Time

422

51 SR Donavan Risch 20:16.37

74 FR Manuel Rodriguez 21:31.85

96 SO Simon Mikel 23:50.83

98 FR Cade Reich 24:24.59

103 JR Marcus Hoge 25:25.58

Royall16

Score Year Name Time

502

95 SR Wrangler Jones 23:37.39

99 SO Tyler Johnson 24:31.26

101 JR Hunter Newlun 25:22.63

102 JR Gunnar Juresh 25:22.67

105 SR Jake Baldwin 32:40.46
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WIAA DIII Sectional
Hosted by Arcadia High School

At the Schultz Family Farm
Arcadia, WI

October 24, 2015

Results Provided By

Boy's 5k Individual Results

Points Name School Finish TimePlace Year Pace PaceFinish TimeSchoolNameYearPointsPlace

1 1 Spencer Oftedahl Westby 16:53.44SR  5:27

2 2 Ramon Romero Arcadia 17:00.39SO  5:29

3 3 Zachary Phillips Aquinas 17:16.67SR  5:34

4 4 David Vannucchi Luther 17:52.54FR  5:46

5 5 Chance Johnson Blair-Taylor 17:59.79SR  5:48

6 6 Dominik Ummel Melrose-Mindoro 18:04.03JR  5:49

7 7 Ryan Scheidt Aquinas 18:05.13JR  5:50

8 Josh Korn Cashton 18:05.27SR  5:50

9 8 Dakota Wells Hillsboro 18:05.28SO  5:50

10 9 Jeremiah DeGroot Aquinas 18:05.31SO  5:50

11 10 Andy Goldsmith Aquinas 18:06.04SO  5:50

12 11 John Lucas Westby 18:16.43SO  5:53

13 12 Hayden Fredrickson Westby 18:16.86SO  5:54

14 13 Ethan Gregg Aquinas 18:27.83FR  5:57

15 14 Nathan Warner Independence/Gilmanton 18:31.56JR  5:58

16 15 Rory Campbell Aquinas 18:39.75SO  6:01

17 16 Niko Rich Cochrane Fountain City 18:43.61SO  6:02

18 17 Brad Kirsch Luther 18:51.44SR  6:05

19 18 Noah Shea Westby 18:52.97SR  6:05

20 19 Chase Ferries Brookwood 18:54.61SO  6:06

21 20 Joe Zamora Osseo-Fairchild 18:57.18SR  6:07

22 21 Kyle Hansen Westby 18:57.99JR  6:07

23 22 Beau Clemmensen Luther 19:01.00JR  6:08

24 23 Briar Golden Arcadia 19:02.15SR  6:08

25 24 Preston Gutenberg Blair-Taylor 19:09.17FR  6:10

26 25 Zane Peterson Brookwood 19:13.81SR  6:12

27 26 Ian Timm Luther 19:14.96JR  6:12

28 27 Marshall Nelson Arcadia 19:15.05FR  6:12

29 28 Jerrod Foust Necedah 19:17.85SO  6:13

30 29 Jason Griffiths Hillsboro 19:17.85SO  6:13

31 30 Jacob Wintrone Luther 19:25.38JR  6:16

32 31 Heriberto Santiago Brookwood 19:32.83SO  6:18

33 32 Joe Call Westby 19:36.38SR  6:19

34 33 Zach O'Hair Hillsboro 19:38.24JR  6:20

35 34 Griffin Thurin Westby 19:39.04SR  6:20

36 35 Adrian Degenhardt Brookwood 19:39.12FR  6:20

37 36 Spencer Lund Aquinas 19:39.48SO  6:20

38 37 Dawson Cordner Hillsboro 19:45.17FR  6:22

39 38 Zach Leis Brookwood 19:45.31JR  6:22

40 39 Jason Fath Mondovi 19:53.59SR  6:25

41 40 Cameron Schroeder Luther 20:00.03SO  6:27

42 41 Miguel Sanchez Brookwood 20:00.30JR  6:27

43 42 Roberto Torres Arcadia 20:01.35FR  6:27

44 43 Kyle Motszko Arcadia 20:02.61SO  6:28

45 44 Timothy Carlson Luther 20:03.78SR  6:28

46 45 Dustin Marsolek Independence/Gilmanton 20:05.39SR  6:28

47 Mathew Brennan Providence 20:05.95SR  6:29

48 46 Joel Spitzer Cochrane Fountain City 20:11.21SO  6:30

49 47 Drew Bisarek Hillsboro 20:11.36SO  6:30

50 48 Daniel Gruber Mondovi 20:12.40JR  6:31

51 49 David Hager Necedah 20:14.16SR  6:31

52 50 Jordan Speltz Independence/Gilmanton 20:14.24SR  6:31

53 51 Donavan Risch Lincoln 20:16.37SR  6:32

54 52 Dylan Adank Cochrane Fountain City 20:17.28SO  6:32

55 53 Chad Waldera Blair-Taylor 20:19.01JR  6:33

56 54 Christian Repinski Cochrane Fountain City 20:22.87JR  6:34

57 55 Foster Erickson Bangor 20:25.16SR  6:35

58 56 Josh Porter Osseo-Fairchild 20:25.90FR  6:35

59 57 Dustin Skroch Independence/Gilmanton 20:34.31SO  6:38

60 58 Caleb Waldera Melrose-Mindoro 20:36.51SR  6:38

61 59 Walker Sevier Bangor 20:44.32SR  6:41

62 60 Ben Olson Bangor 20:47.01SR  6:42

63 61 Bryce Haas Osseo-Fairchild 20:48.28JR  6:42

64 62 Malachi Schmitz Brookwood 20:49.35JR  6:43

65 63 Cameron Haas Hillsboro 20:54.82JR  6:44

66 64 Brennan Christianson Independence/Gilmanton 20:55.29SR  6:45

67 65 Trystan Shuttleworth Osseo-Fairchild 20:55.31SO  6:45

68 66 John Gooden Independence/Gilmanton 20:57.37JR  6:45

69 67 Isaiah Dolbier Melrose-Mindoro 21:00.09JR  6:46

70 68 Brendon Bartels Necedah 21:01.72SO  6:47

71 69 Skyler Fisher Hillsboro 21:04.46SR  6:47

72 70 Chance Yarrington Arcadia 21:13.97JR  6:51

73 71 Mike Sonsalla Arcadia 21:17.41SR  6:52

74 72 Nick Kriesel Melrose-Mindoro 21:26.25JR  6:54

75 73 Trent Benning Cochrane Fountain City 21:30.63SO  6:56

76 74 Manuel Rodriguez Lincoln 21:31.85FR  6:56

77 75 James Porter Osseo-Fairchild 21:32.02JR  6:56

78 76 Colin Buchholz Bangor 21:34.15SO  6:57

79 Mitchel Kuhn Cashton 21:38.40JR  6:58

80 77 Josh Olson Blair-Taylor 21:40.87FR  6:59

81 Keagen Kuhn Cashton 21:41.81FR  7:00

82 78 Sam Featherston Osseo-Fairchild 21:43.22SR  7:00
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Boy's 5k Individual Results

Points Name School Finish TimePlace Year Pace PaceFinish TimeSchoolNameYearPointsPlace

83 79 Ryan Whitacre Melrose-Mindoro 21:43.76JR  7:00

84 80 Nigel Gutenberg Blair-Taylor 21:44.16SR  7:00

85 81 Jonah Kowalsky Melrose-Mindoro 21:46.74JR  7:01

86 82 Colton Sime Melrose-Mindoro 21:55.07FR  7:04

87 83 Tyler Christianson Independence/Gilmanton 22:00.20FR  7:05

88 Michael Hickey New Lisbon 22:00.31FR  7:05

89 84 Trevor Theurer Bangor 22:15.04SO  7:10

90 85 Conrad Domine Cochrane Fountain City 22:19.41FR  7:12

91 86 Jeff VanMeter Necedah 22:23.53FR  7:13

92 87 Wade Katula Cochrane Fountain City 22:24.01FR  7:13

93 88 Lars Everson Blair-Taylor 22:27.21SR  7:14

94 89 Ty Parker Mondovi 22:34.14SR  7:16

95 Colton Bork Whitehall 22:41.40JR  7:19

96 90 Justin Wiggins Bangor 22:54.76FR  7:23

97 91 Cole Parrish Necedah 22:58.61FR  7:24

98 92 Zach Kluge Mondovi 23:06.63JR  7:27

99 93 Colin Wesolek Necedah 23:06.72SO  7:27

100 Michael Poulos Whitehall 23:26.84FR  7:33

101 94 Sawyer Frieburg Osseo-Fairchild 23:28.05FR  7:34

102 95 Wrangler Jones Royall 23:37.39SR  7:37

103 96 Simon Mikel Lincoln 23:50.83SO  7:41

104 97 Josh Margan Blair-Taylor 24:14.97FR  7:49

105 Matthew Lyga Whitehall 24:23.79SR  7:52

106 98 Cade Reich Lincoln 24:24.59FR  7:52

107 99 Tyler Johnson Royall 24:31.26SO  7:54

108 100 Onno Kluge Mondovi 25:01.98SR  8:04

109 101 Hunter Newlun Royall 25:22.63JR  8:11

110 102 Gunnar Juresh Royall 25:22.67JR  8:11

111 103 Marcus Hoge Lincoln 25:25.58JR  8:12

112 104 Sean McNally Necedah 25:35.00SR  8:15

113 Jake Shymanik New Lisbon 25:43.53SR  8:17

114 Riley Frank Whitehall 30:52.44FR  9:57

115 105 Jake Baldwin Royall 32:40.46SR 10:32
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